07-20-2007

11/795251 IAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 13 JUL 2007



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

103428713 PATENTS							
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Akira FUKUI 7-13-07	Name: A.L.M.T. CORP.						
	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No							
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)	Address: 11-11, Shiba 1-chome, Minato-ku,						
Execution Date(s): June 4, 2007	Tokyo, Japan						
Security Agreement Change of Name							
Joint Research Agreement							
Government Interest Assignment	1						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	11/795251						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).						
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00						
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	☐ Enclosed						
	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096							
Phone Number: 202.756.8000	8. Payment Information:						
Fax Number: 202.756.8087							
Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers						
	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417						
07/18/2007 GFREY1 00000046 500417 11795251	b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name						
05 FC:8021 (40.00 DA)	Il Cold (Ray No. 46, 429) July 13, 2007						
Stephen A. Becker, 26,527 Se man							
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date						
Total number of pages includ	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2						
To a 111 and a later of the second se							

PATENT REEL: 019592 FRAME: 0513

(SAB)	
Docket No.:	

RECORDED: 07/13/2007

71/795251 IAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 13 JUL 2007

		ASS	SIGNME	<u>NT</u>					
suffic	In consideration of the premises iency of which is hereby acknowledge			valuable	considerat	ion in hai	nd paid	, the receipt	and
(1) (2) (3)	Akira FUKUI	(4) (5) (6)							
	nave made a certain new and useful in								
A.L	M.T. Corp. of 11-11, Shiba 1-chome								
							-		
	ccessors and assigns (hereinafter des rica as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the			he entire	right, title	and interes	st for the	United Stat	es of
Mei	mber for Semiconductor Device and l	Production Me	thod there	of					
(a) f	or which an application for United States Serial No.	States Letters	Patent wa	s filed on		_; or			,
	for which an applicate June 4, 2007					Patent	was	executed	on
and a substi Conv assign	ne undersigned hereby authorize and all United States Letters Patent whitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuation for the Protection of Industrians and legal representatives; the undefined half of said ASSIGNEE;	ich may be gontinuations-in a Property to the	ranted the -part there he said As	erefor and the SSIGNEE	l any and ne right to , for its int	all extens all benefit terest as As	ions, di s under SSIGNE	visions, reise the Internati EE, its succes	sues, ional sors,
the sa	AND the undersigned hereby agreation for and obtaining original, divided ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignments, and applications for paten apers by the said ASSIGNEE, its succeion and title in and to the invention	isional, reissue gns and legal t based thereon cessors, assign	ed or exter representa n, growing ns and lega	ided Lette tives, and	rs Patent of without for related to	of the Unite further rem on the said i	ed States uneration	s, upon reque on, in and to n: and to exe	est of any ecute
SIGN	IED on the dates indicated aside our	signatures:							
	INVENTORS	-		DATE SI	,				
1) _	apira Inb	ns_		June	4,3	2007	 -		
2)	Name: Akira FUKUI								
3)	Name:								
	Name:								
4) _	Name:								
5) _	Name:								
6) _	Name:								

PATENT REEL: 019592 FRAME: 0514